
WEEK DATE MATCHUP TIME (ET) TV  RESULTS 
1 Thu, Jun 5 Redblacks at Roughriders 9:00 p.m. TSN  

1 Fri, Jun 6 Argonauts at Alouettes 7:30 p.m. TSN  

1 Sat, Jun 7 Tiger-Cats at Stampeders 7:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

1 Sat, Jun 7 Elks at Lions 10:00 p.m. TSN  

2 Thu, Jun 12 Lions at Blue Bombers 8:30 p.m. TSN  

2 Fri, Jun 13 Alouettes at Tiger-Cats 7:30 p.m. TSN  

2 Sat, Jun 14 Stampeders at Argonauts 4:00 p.m. TSN  

2 Sat, Jun 14 Roughriders at Tiger-Cats 7:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

3 Thu, Jun 19 Alouettes at Elks 9:00 p.m. TSN  

3 Fri, Jun 20 Roughriders at Argonauts 7:30 p.m. TSN  

3 Sat, Jun 21 Redblacks at Stampeders 4:00 p.m. TSN  

3 Sat, Jun 21 Blue Bombers at Lions 7:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

4 Thu, Jun 26 Elks at Blue Bombers 8:30 p.m. TSN  

4 Fri, Jun 27 Alouettes at Tiger-Cats 7:30 p.m. TSN  

4 Sat, Jun 28 Lions at Roughriders 7:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  
4 Sun, Jun 29 Argonauts at Redblacks 7:00 p.m. TSN  

5 Thu, Jul 3 Blue Bombers at Stampeders 9:00 p.m. TSN  

5 Fri, Jul 4 Tiger-Cats at Argonauts 7:30 p.m. TSN  

5 Sat, Jul 5 Lions at Alouettes 7:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

5 Sun, Jul 6 Redblacks at Elks 7:00 p.m. TSN  

6 Fri, Jul 11 Stampeders at Roughriders 9:00 p.m. TSN  

6 Sat, Jul 12 Redblacks at Tiger-Cats 7:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

6 Sun, Jul 13 Lions at Elks 7:00 p.m. TSN  

7 Thu, Jul 17 Argonauts at Alouettes 7:30 p.m. TSN  

7 Fri, Jul 18 Stampeders at Blue Bombers 8:00 p.m. TSN  

7 Sat, Jul 19 Roughriders at Lions 7:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

7 Sun, Jul 20 Tiger-Cats at Redblacks 7:00 p.m. TSN  

8 Thu, Jul 24 Alouettes at Stampeders 9:00 p.m. TSN  

8 Fri, Jul 25 Elks at Roughriders 9:00 p.m. TSN  

8 Sat, Jul 26 Blue Bombers at Argonauts 7:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

8 Sun, Jul 27 Tiger-Cats at Lions 7:00 p.m. TSN  

9 Thu, Jul 31 Stampeders at Redblacks 7:30 p.m. TSN  

9 Fri, Aug 1 Argonauts at Blue Bombers 8:00 p.m. TSN  

9 Sat, Aug 2 Tiger-Cats at Elks 3:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

9 Sat, Aug 2 Roughriders at Alouettes 7:00 p.m. TSN  

10 Thu, Aug 7 Lions at Tiger-Cats 7:30 p.m. TSN  

10 Fri, Aug 8 Elks at Alouettes 7:00 p.m. TSN  

10 Sat, Aug 9 Redblacks at Argonauts 3:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

10 Sat, Aug 9 Blue Bombers at Stampeders 7:00 p.m. TSN  

11 Thu, Aug 14 Redblacks at Blue Bombers 8:00 p.m. TSN  

11 Fri, Aug 15 Argonauts at Elks 8:30 p.m. TSN  

11 Sat, Aug 16 Tiger-Cats at Roughriders 3:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

11 Sat, Aug 16 Alouettes at Lions 7:00 p.m. TSN  
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12 Thu, Aug 21 Blue Bombers at Alouettes 7:30 p.m. TSN  

12 Fri, Aug 22 Elks at Redblacks 7:00 p.m. TSN  

12 Sat, Aug 23 Lions at Argonauts 3:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

12 Sat, Aug 23 Roughriders at Stampeders 7:00 p.m. TSN  
13 Sun, Aug 31 Blue Bombers at Roughriders 6:30 p.m. TSN  

13 Mon, Sep 1 Argonauts at Tiger-Cats (Labour 
Day Classic) 

2:00 p.m. TSN  

13 Mon, Sep 1 Elks at Stampeders 5:30 p.m. TSN  

14 Fri, Sep 5 Lions at Redblacks 7:00 p.m. TSN  

14 Sat, Sep 6 Tiger-Cats at Alouettes 1:00 p.m. TSN  

14 Sat, Sep 6 Roughriders at Blue Bombers 4:00 p.m. TSN  

14 Sat, Sep 6 Stampeders at Elks 7:00 p.m. TSN  

15 Fri, Sep 12 Blue Bombers at Tiger-Cats 7:00 p.m. TSN  

15 Fri, Sep 12 Redblacks at Lions 10:00 p.m. TSN  

15 Sat, Sep 13 Elks at Argonauts 3:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

15 Sat, Sep 13 Alouettes at Roughriders 7:00 p.m. TSN  

16 Fri, Sep 19 Alouettes at Argonauts 7:00 p.m. TSN  

16 Fri, Sep 19 Lions at Stampeders 9:30 p.m. TSN  

16 Sat, Sep 20 Blue Bombers at Redblacks 3:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

16 Sat, Sep 20 Elks at Tiger-Cats 7:00 p.m. TSN  

17 Fri, Sep 26 Stampeders at Alouettes 7:00 p.m. TSN  

17 Fri, Sep 26 Argonauts at Lions 10:00 p.m. TSN  

17 Sat, Sep 27 Tiger-Cats at Blue Bombers 3:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

17 Sat, Sep 27 Roughriders at Elks 7:00 p.m. TSN  

18 Fri, Oct 3 Roughriders at Redblacks 7:00 p.m. TSN  

18 Sat, Oct 4 Tiger-Cats at Argonauts 3:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

18 Sat, Oct 4 Stampeders at Lions 7:00 p.m. TSN  

19 Fri, Oct 10 Argonauts at Roughriders 6:30 p.m. TSN  

19 Sat, Oct 11 Stampeders at Tiger-Cats 3:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

19 Sat, Oct 11 Blue Bombers at Elks 7:00 p.m. TSN  

19 Mon, Oct 13 Redblacks at Alouettes 12:30 p.m. TSN  

20 Fri, Oct 17 Roughriders at Blue Bombers 8:00 p.m. TSN  
20 Fri, Oct 17 Elks at Lions 10:30 p.m. TSN  

20 Sat, Oct 18 Alouettes at Redblacks 3:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

20 Sat, Oct 18 Argonauts at Stampeders 7:00 p.m. TSN  

21 Fri, Oct 24 Redblacks at Tiger-Cats 7:00 p.m. TSN  

21 Fri, Oct 24 Stampeders at Elks 9:30 p.m. TSN  

21 Sat, Oct 25 Alouettes at Blue Bombers 3:00 p.m. TSN/CTV  

21 Sat, Oct 25 Lions at Roughriders 7:00 p.m. TSN  

 

Brought to you 
by  

Preseason: May 19 – May 30 
Regular Season: June 5 – October 25 

CFL Playoffs: November 1 – November 8 
Grey Cup 2025: November 16 (in Winnipeg at 6:00 p.m. ET) 
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